Batheaston Parish Council Events Calendar – Terms and Conditions

- There is no fee to have your event listed on the Batheaston Parish Council website calendar, however your event must be open to the public and be located within Batheaston.
- Batheaston Parish Council reserves the right to edit any event information prior to ensure accuracy and consistency of style and tone.
- it is unlawful for anyone placing a listing to discriminate against others based on sex, gender, pregnancy, age, race or political or religious beliefs unless covered by an exception or the event organiser has an exemption under relevant legislation; Batheaston Parish Council will not accept events listings that appear to be contrary to the law.
- Please ensure all details are accurate and correct at time of your entry.
- Please ensure you have the right or license to use any images you upload and are not in breach of any copyright laws in the UK or oversees.
- Your event details may be used by Batheaston Parish Council through channels of social media to promote the event. We cannot guarantee this service for all events. Just those which fulfil our on-going strategy for the town.
- The Batheaston Parish Council website may include links to other websites. These links are provided for convenience to provide further information. They do not signify that Batheaston Parish Council endorses the listed website(s). Batheaston Parish Council takes no responsibility for the content of the linked website(s).
- Batheaston Parish Council reserves the rights to reject or remove any event listing for any reason whatsoever without notification to the event organiser.
- Batheaston Parish Council takes no responsibility or liability for any errors and requires that organisers input accurate information before adding an event.
- Batheaston Parish Council are not liable for any loss or damage incurred by an event organiser because of failure or delay in an organiser listing an event.
- Batheaston Parish Council will not be responsible for any claims, actions, suits, liabilities, costs and expenses incurred on any account held by an event organiser.
- Any websites or any other sites linked to an event are not the opinion of Batheaston Parish Council. Anyone visiting these sites is doing so at their own risk.
- Batheaston Parish Council will not be held responsible for any events listed on the calendar that are not deemed as a success.
- By uploading information to the Batheaston Parish Council online calendar, you agree to these Terms & Conditions. Batheaston Parish Council may change these terms and conditions without notice at any time.
- By using the Batheaston Parish Council calendar any event organiser acknowledges and agrees to these terms and conditions, and will indemnify and hold harmless Batheaston Parish Council, its agents, elected officials and employees for any claims or complaints relating to damages, losses and/or injuries.

NB:

If you submit an event into <u>info@batheaston-pc.gov.uk</u>, via email or the website form, depending on the volume of events being processed, it can take 5-10 days for your event to appear on the event calendar.

Last update: September 2020